

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1272 OF 2011

SONIA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Nikil Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shabnam Khan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Madhur Jain, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated by learned counsel
for Petitioner and Respondent, matter is adjourned as
prayed for.
List the matter after four weeks on a non-
miscellaneous day.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master