

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 329 OF 2012[FOR PREL. HEARING]

SONIA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shabnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks. Dasti,
in addition, is permitted.

Tag with T.P.(C) No.1272 of 2011.

Notice be also served on Ms. Meera Mathur,
learned counsel, who has entered appearance for the
respondent in connected matter.In the meanwhile, further proceedings in
Misc. Case No.05 of 2012 titled "Major Sachin Sharma
versus Smt. Sonia Sharma" pending before the District
Judge, Mathura shall remain stayed.(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master