

ITEM NO.76

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 329 OF 2012

SONIA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of service after effecting dasti service upon the respondent through advocate. Return of notice sent by registered post awaited.

List the matter on 9th October, 2012.

|  
|  
|  
| Sushma |

|  
| (N.J.JAMADAR) |  
| Registrar |  
|